SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 08.04.2016

COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO. : 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 175 OF 2016

Indu Prakash SinghApplicant

Versus

Rajiv Mehrishi & Ors.Alleged Contemnor

IN

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 539 OF 1986

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Dilip K. BasuPetitioner

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate has on 19.02.2016 filed Contempt Petition for disobedience & non-compliance of this Hon'ble Court's order dated 24.07.2015 in Writ Petition above-mentioned and the same has been registered as Contempt Petition (C) No. 175 of 2016.

It is next submitted that paper books of Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 539 of 1986 has been weeded out after due preservation.

The Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar