```
www.ecourtsin
```

ITEM NO.3

www.ecourtsindia.com

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175/2016 In W.P.(Crl.) No.539/1986 INDU PRAKASH SINGH Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** RAJIV MEHRISHI AND ORS. Respondent(s) Date: 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG Mr. S.W.A. Quadri, Adv. Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. www.ecourtsindia.com (Govt. of NCT Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv. of Delhi) Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Learned counsel for the parties point out that somewhat identical matters in S.L.P. (Civil) No.26200 of 2016 and batch of other cases are also pending before one of the Bench of this Court. In this view therefore it will be more appropriate if this contempt petition is also listed along with the said special leave petitions before the very same Bench.

COURT NO.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION PIL(W)

We order accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

Court Master