

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2357/2017

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Conmt. Pet.(C)No.175/2016, C.A. No. 2360/2017, C.A. No. 2359/2017,
C.A. No. 2363/2017, C.A. No. 2362/2017, C.A. No. 2358/2017, C.A.
No. 2361/2017, C.A. No. 2771/2017 & C.A. No. 2364/2017.

Date : 26-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, SR. Adv.
Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Ashwaim Sitaraman, Adv.
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, SR. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 27.09.2018 for further hearing.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER