SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 2357/2017

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE HIMA KOHLI, JJ.]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 887/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97201/2021-STAY APPLICATION and ΙA No.97205/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of order today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shourya Das Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Tuhina, Adv.

Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

1. The Bench comprising of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli, for the reasons stated in the non-reportable signed order, deem it appropriate to refer the limited question relating to the scope of the legislative and executive powers of the Centre and NCT Delhi

...2/-

with respect to the term "services", for an authoritative pronouncement by a Constitution Bench in terms of Article 145(3) of the Constitution.

2. The Registry is directed to place the papers of the present

2. The Registry is directed to place the papers of the present appeal as well as the connected writ petition before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India on the administrative side for constituting a Bench of five judges.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file)